

**Hari Chand v. HPTDC & Anr.
CWP No.9367 of 2024**

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Kumar Sharma, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply not filed. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 08, 2024
(*Vinod*)